of the New Zealand Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards “NZ IFRS” and NZ IFRS 1: First Time Adoption of New Zealand
Equivalents to International Financial Reporting Standards. The accounting policies set out in Note 1 have been applied in preparing the:

•	 Consolidated	Financial	Statements	for	the	year	ended	30	June	2008	and	for	the	comparative	period	ended	30	June	2007

•	 Opening	NZ	IFRS	Balance	Sheet	at	1	July	2006	(Meridian’s	date	of	transition)

•	 NZ	IFRS	Transition	Balance	Sheet

In preparing the opening NZ IFRS Balance Sheet and the comparative NZ IFRS Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2008 Meridian
has	adjusted	amounts	reported	under	previous	NZ	GAAP.

The	impact	of	the	transition	to	NZ	IFRS	on	the	Group	and	Parent	is	set	out	in	the	following	tables	and	the	explanatory	Notes	that	accompany
the tables.

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

77<

 GROuP

Effect of nZIFRS at Transition Date: 1 July 2006  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital 1,600,000 - 1,600,000

Revaluation Reserve d 2,476,890 (824,177) 1,652,713

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve 6 - 6

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve c - 14,891 14,891

Available for Sale Reserve b - 1,065 1,065

Retained Earnings a,c,d 160,455 8,934 169,389

Total Equity 4,237,351 (799,287) 3,438,064

Represented by:

Assets

Accounts	Receivable	and	Prepayments e 242,416 (7,994) 234,422

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 60,553 60,553

Investments a,b 22,679 (6,560) 16,119

Investment in Associates 716 - 716

Intangible Assets f 22,980 3,614 26,594

Deferred Tax Assets d - 132 132

Property,	Plant	and	Equipment f 4,795,590 (3,614) 4,791,976

Other Assets 254,930 - 254,930

Total Assets 5,339,311 46,131 5,385,442

Liabilities

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 21,004 21,004

Term Borrowings e 754,649 5,545 760,194

Deferred Tax Liability d 152,089 818,870 970,959

Other Liabilities 195,222 (1) 195,221

Total Liabilities 1,101,960 845,418 1,947,378

net Assets 4,237,351 (799,287) 3,438,064

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

>78

PAREnT

Effect of nZIFRS at Transition Date: 1 July 2006  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital 1,600,000 - 1,600,000

Revaluation Reserve d 2,476,704 (824,177) 1,652,527

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve - - -

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve c - 14,891 14,891

Available for Sale Reserve b - 1,065 1,065

Retained Earnings a,c,d 17,692 17,084 34,776

Total Equity 4,094,396 (791,137) 3,303,259

Represented by:

Assets

Accounts	Receivable	and	Prepayments e 238,720 (7,994) 230,726

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 60,553 60,553

Investments a,b 14,530 1,589 16,119

Investments in Subsidiaries 50,537 - 50,537

Intangible Assets f 22,980 2,871 25,851

Deferred Tax Assets d - - -

Property,	Plant	and	Equipment f 4,795,297 (2,871) 4,792,426

Other Assets 287,820 - 287,820

Total Assets 5,409,884 54,148 5,464,032

Liabilities

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 21,004 21,004

Term Borrowings e 754,649 5,545 760,194

Deferred Tax Liability d 152,224 818,738 970,962

Other Liabilities 408,615 (2) 408,613

Total Liabilities 1,315,488 845,285 2,160,773

net Assets 4,094,396 (791,137) 3,303,259

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

79<

 GROuP

Effect of nZIFRS at the end of the Last Reporting Period
under Previous nZ GAAP: 30 June 2007  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital 1,600,000 - 1,600,000

Revaluation Reserve d 3,938,895 (1,192,386) 2,746,509

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve 4 - 4

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve c - 2,316 2,316

Available for Sale Reserve b - 1,544 1,544

Retained Earnings a,c,d (8,375) 48,182 39,807

Minority Interest 11,610 - 11,610

Total Equity 5,542,134 (1,140,344) 4,401,790

Represented by:

Assets

Accounts	Receivable	and	Prepayments e 228,881 (6,570) 222,311

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 40,943 40,943

Investments a,b 14,439 2,128 16,567

Intangible Assets f 40,092 9,500 49,592

Deferred Tax Assets d - 37 37

Property,	Plant	and	Equipment f 6,319,903 (4,830) 6,315,073

Other Assets 64,268 - 64,268

Total Assets 6,667,583 41,208 6,708,791

Liabilities

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 127,702 127,702

Term Borrowings e 754,649 (124,942) 629,707

Deferred Tax Liability d 152,979 1,178,793 1,331,772

Other Liabilities 217,821 (1) 217,820

Total Liabilities 1,125,449 1,181,552 2,307,001

net Assets 5,542,134 (1,140,344) 4,401,790

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

>80

 GROuP

Effect of nZIFRS on the Income Statement
For the Year Ended 30 June 2007  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Operating Revenue g,h,i 1,773,991 16,731 1,790,722

Operating Expenses a,h,i (1,297,488) (16,813) (1,314,301)

Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation,
Amortisation and Financial Instruments (EBITDAF)

476,503 (82) 476,421

Unrealised Net Gain on Financial Instruments c - 658 658

Depreciation and Amortisation f (117,610) 247 (117,363)

Gain	on	Sale	of	Property,	Plant	and	Equipment h 1,086 - 1,086

Loss	on	Sale	of	Property,	Plant	and	Equipment h (46) - (46)

Operating Profit 359,933 823 360,756

Finance Costs and Other Finance Income (Expenses)

Finance Costs (56,323) - (56,323)

Interest Income g - 10,364 10,364

Unrealised Net Gain on Financial Instruments c,e - 23,888 23,888

Profit Before Tax 303,610 35,075 338,685

Income Tax d (103,761) 6,306 (97,455)

Profit After Tax 199,849 41,381 241,230

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

81<

 PAREnT

Effect of nZIFRS at the End of the Last Reporting Period
under Previous nZ GAAP: 30 June 2007  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital 1,600,000 - 1,600,000

Revaluation Reserve d 3,931,704 (1,190,399) 2,741,305

Foreign Currency Translation Reserve - - -

Cash Flow Hedge Reserve c - 2,316 2,316

Available for Sale Reserve b - 1,544 1,544

Retained Earnings a,c,d (120,709) 47,936 (72,773)

Minority Interest - - -

Total Equity 5,410,995 (1,138,603) 4,272,392

Represented by:

Assets

Accounts	Receivable	and	Prepayments e 221,483 (6,569) 214,914

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 40,943 40,943

Investments a,b 102,873 2,128 105,001

Intangible Assets f 16,240 3,098 19,338

Deferred Tax Assets d - - -

Property,	Plant	and	Equipment f 6,150,171 (3,099) 6,147,072

Other Assets 249,315 - 249,315

Total Assets 6,740,082 36,501 6,776,583

Liabilities

Derivative Financial Instruments c - 127,702 127,702

Term Borrowings e 754,649 (124,942) 629,707

Deferred Tax Liability d 152,787 1,172,344 1,325,131

Other Liabilities 421,651 - 421,651

Total Liabilities 1,329,087 1,175,104 2,504,191

net Assets 5,410,995 (1,138,603) 4,272,392

Meridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial StatementsMeridian Energy Limited — Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) (continued)

>82

 PAREnT

Effect of nZIFRS on the Income Statement
For the Year Ended 30 June 2007  Note

REPORTED
UNDER

PREVIOUS	GAAP
AUDITED

$’000

EFFECT OF
TRANSITION

TO NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

NZIFRS
AUDITED

$’000

Operating Revenue g,h,i 1,765,682 16,684 1,782,366

Operating Expenses a,h,i (1,255,540) (27,097) (1,282,637)

Earnings Before Interest, Tax, Depreciation, Amortisation and
Financial Instruments (EBITDAF)

510,142 (10,413) 499,729

Unrealised Net Gain on Financial Instruments c - 658 658

Depreciation and Amortisation f (113,778) 1 (113,777)

Gain	on	Sale	of	Property,	Plant	and	Equipment h 1,086 - 1,086

Loss	on	Sale	of	Property,	Plant	and	Equipment h (12) - (12)

Operating Profit 397,438 (9,754) 387,684

Finance Costs and Other Finance Income (Expenses)

Finance Costs (56,323) - (56,323)

Interest Income g - 10,412 10,412

Unrealised Net Gain on Financial Instruments c,e - 23,888 23,888

Profit Before Tax 341,115 24,546 365,661

Income Tax d (112,339) 6,306 (106,033)

Profit After Tax 228,776 30,852 259,628

There are no material differences between the cash flow statements presented under NZ IFRS and the cash flow statements presented under previous
NZ	GAAP	for	the	comparative	financial	year	ended	30	June	2007.

Changes in Key Accounting Policies on Transition to NZ IFRSChanges in Key Accounting Policies on Transition to NZ IFRS

Joint Venturesa)

Under	previous	NZ	GAAP	Meridian	carried	its	interest	in	Whisper	Tech	Joint	Venture	at	fair	value.	NZ	IAS	31:	Interests in Joint Ventures requires Meridian
to	account	for	its	investment	in	the	Whisper	Tech	Joint	Venture	as	a	jointly	controlled	entity	and	apply	equity	accounting.